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Kia ora,
 
We refer to your information request below. Hamilton City Council provides the following
response.
 
Your request:
 

1. What role does ICLEI play in shaping Hamilton city council's sustainability plans.
2. How does ICLEI's Five Pathways approach influence Hamilton's sustainability
strategies?
3. Does Hamilton City Council integrate the zero emission pathway into its sustainability
strategies primarily through the Community Energy and Emissions Plan (CEEP) through
ICLEI Oceania? 
4. How many staff have been trained through ICLEI Oceania programmers? 
5. Have Hamilton city council adopted ICLEI Oceania plans or programme and if so when?
6. Former mayor Margaret Evans was on the ICLEI board and Hamilton city council
adopted ICLEI policy. Is this still policy in council under the sustainable goals policy? 
7. Have any staff or councillors joined ICLEI or consult with ICLEI Oceania? 
8. Has Hamilton City Council ever paid any subscriptions or membership to ICLEI Oceania?

 
Our response:
 

1. What role does ICLEI play in shaping Hamilton city council's sustainability plans.

 

Hamilton City Council’s approach to sustainability is developed internally by staff. ICLEI
plays no role in shaping Council’s current sustainability plans.

 
2. How does ICLEI's Five Pathways approach influence Hamilton's sustainability

strategies?
 

The ICLEI five pathways have not specifically influenced Hamilton’s sustainability
strategies. Having reviewed the five pathways following receipt of this request there is
some consistency with the approach Council takes in Our Climate Future: Te Pae Tawhiti
o Kirikiriroa. However, they did not inform the development of Council’s strategy.

 
3. Does Hamilton City Council integrate the zero emission pathway into its sustainability

strategies primarily through the Community Energy and Emissions Plan (CEEP) through
ICLEI Oceania?

 



No, as we are not a member of ICLEI currently.
 

4. How many staff have been trained through ICLEI Oceania programmers?
 

We are not aware of any staff having been trained by ICLEI Oceania programmers whilst
at Hamilton City Council.

 
5. Have Hamilton city council adopted ICLEI Oceania plans or programme and if so when?

 

We are not a member of ICLEI Oceania therefore have not adopted any current plans or
programmes.

 
6. Former mayor Margaret Evans was on the ICLEI board and Hamilton city council

adopted ICLEI policy. Is this still policy in council under the sustainable goals policy?
 

We do not have a sustainable goals policy at Council. All of our policies are available on
the website - https://hamilton.govt.nz/your-council/policies-bylaws-and-
legislation/policies/

 
7. Have any staff or councillors joined ICLEI or consult with ICLEI Oceania?

 

Not that we are aware of in recent years, noting that there was involvement with ICLEI
by Council in the 90s and early 2000s.

 
8. Has Hamilton City Council ever paid any subscriptions or membership to ICLEI Oceania?

 
As your question 6 notes, Hamilton City Council did have some involvement with ICLEI in
the 90s and early 2000s but is not a current member or subscriber to ICLEI Oceania.

 
You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision.
Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or
freephone 0800 802 602.
 
Ngaa mihi
Keeley Faulkner
Official Information Coordinator
Legal services
Governance & Assurance Team | Partnerships, communication & Maaori
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
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This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient,
please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner
whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does
not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses,
data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the
content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council.
Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City
Council.

 
I support flexibility at work. While it suits me to send this email now, I don’t expect a response outside of your own working hours. 

 
 
 

From:  
Sent: Monday, September 23, 2024 9:28 AM
To: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: Official Information request - ICLEI Oceania
 
Dear Hamilton City Council,
Kindly supply any information on the following:
1. What role does ICLEI play in shaping Hamilton city council's sustainability plans.
2. How does ICLEI's Five Pathways approach influence Hamilton's sustainability strategies?
3. Does Hamilton City Council integrate the zero emission pathway into its sustainability
strategies primarily through the Community Energy and Emissions Plan (CEEP) through ICLEI
Oceania? 
4. How many staff have been trained through ICLEI Oceania programmers? 
5. Have Hamilton city council adopted ICLEI Oceania plans or programme and if so when? 
6. Former mayor Margaret Evans was on the ICLEI board and Hamilton city council adopted ICLEI
policy. Is this still policy in council under the sustainable goals policy? 
7. Have any staff or councillors joined ICLEI or consult with ICLEI Oceania? 
8. Has Hamilton City Council ever paid any subscriptions or membership to ICLEI Oceania? 

Yours faithfully,

-------------------------------------------------------------------

This is an Official Information request made via the FYI website.

Please use this email address for all replies to this request:
fyi-request-28479-1caaaa63@requests.fyi.org.nz

Is officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz the wrong address for Official Information requests to
Hamilton City Council? If so, please contact us using this form:
https://fyi.org.nz/change_request/new?body=hamilton_city_council

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our
privacy and copyright policies:
https://fyi.org.nz/help/officers



If you find this service useful as an Official Information officer, please ask your web manager to
link to us from your organisation's OIA or LGOIMA page.

-------------------------------------------------------------------




